
74 Rt95 Joe Camel, Ricki Lake, Kids, TV
116 STR 95 1 Clinton,Teen Smoking,Joe Camel, Kool,Vote
141 TOR 96 Joe Camel,Lawsuits, Deaths
146 1U965 Joe Camel,Addictiveness, Video
172 LO 92 Joe Camel, Nicotine Patches
185 STAY 94 Joe Camel, Government, Kids
239 WR962 Drug Pushers,Joe Camel
271 WA952 Joe Camel,PBS,Kids
314 st914 Joe Camel, Kids, Disney
329 HAY 94 2 l\4cDonald, Joe Camel,Olympic
360 DEO 96 1 Joe Camel,Tobacco lndustry, Oxygen masks
361 DEO 96 2 Morales,Lawsuits,Joe Camel
365 DEE 96 Joe Camel, Whistle blower,Tobacco lndustry
378 DAY 92 Joe Camel,Preganant women
379 DAY 94 Joe Camel,Baby
380 DAY 94 Joe Camel,FTC
385 BR 96 Dole,Tobacco support money,Joe Camel
426 AU Customers,Death,Kids,Joe Camel
445 zz92 Joe Camel,Jefferson,Congress, Bill of Rights
511 DEO 96 3 Dole,Joe Camel,Campaign,Airplane
520 WU 96 Dole,Addictiveness,Joe Camel,Campaign,Donati
524 PE962 Joe Camel,Tobacco lndustry,Teen Smoking
542 SUM 94 3 Joe Camel,Elders,Kids, Sex
544 wtl 94 2 Joe Camel,Oxygen Mask,Old Age
545 1U9611 Joe Camel, Republican
552 DAN 96 Joe Camel,Souvenirs

Queryl-Joe Camel 5131t2001

Page 1



1 HOU 96 3 obacco lnd , Anti-smoking fervor, Fat-free
I FE 88 Tobacco lndustry, Surgeon General, Addiction

12 FE Marijuana, Kids, Tobacco lndustry, Government
14 DUN 95 Tobacco lndustry, Lawsuits,Health Care
17 DAR 83 Warning Labels,Tobacco lndustry, Smoker's Voi
26 STA 95 Parents,Cigarette Ads, Tobacco lndustry,Kids
36 ST 91 Lawsuits, Tobacco lndustry
39 oL 88 Epitaphs,Tobacco lndustry
40 OL 86 Tobacco lndustry, AMA, Advertisement,Govern
53 KE 95 Tobacco lndustry,Subsidies,Welfare Cuts, Repu
62 HOU 96 1 Smokeless Cigarettes,Tobacco lndustry,Diseas
63 HOU 96 2 Tobacco lndustry,Anti-smoking movement, Chin
64 HOU 95 Surgeon General,Tobacco lndustry,Government
65 HOU 94 Tobacco lndustry, Health Costs,Lawsuits,states
B8 PE952 obacco I , Lawsuits,S n

B9 PE 94 Addictiveness,Tobacco lndustry, Profits
94 PET 95 ,Tobacco lndDis

109 NA 95 Tobacco lndustry,Cancer,Kids, Surgeon General
110 oH 96 Tobacco lndustry, Death, Downsize Customers
114 oH902 Tobacco I ,Smoking Bans, Civil Rights
131 TO941 Tobacco lndustry, Nicotine,Cancer,Tar
143 lU962 Tobacco lndustry,Smokeless cigarette, Researc
145 1U964 Lawsuits,Tobacco lndustry, Doctors
147 1U966 Tobacco lndustry,Ebola Virus
149 1U951 NeM,Tobacco lndustry,Press
150 1U952 Tobacco I , Tooth Fairy, Kids
151 1U953 Tobacco I , Documents,Sign
153 1U941 School Republican, Tobacco I ndustry, Congres
154 LU942 FDA, Lab rats,Evidence, Tobacco lndustry
155 1U943 Tobacco lndustry,Addictiveness, Lies
157 1U945 Tobacco lndustry,Lab rats,Addictiveness
159 1U932 Secondhand smoke,Spouses, Tobacco lndustry
162 LU 88 Koop, Tobacco lndustry, Debate, Addictiveness
163 LU Verdict,Tobacco lndustryDoctor Liability
167 PO 88 Tobacco lndustry, Billboards, Lawsuits,Oxygen
215 STAY 79 7 Wq!ing Labels,Tobacco lndustry
241 ROG 96 Dole, Tobacco lndustry,Addictiveness
259 SUM 93 2 Secondhand smoke, Tobacco lndustry, Oxygen
283 MARG 96 Surgeon General,Tobacco lndustry, Nicotine,Add
290 MARL 85 2 TY sign,AMA,Tobacco I ndustry,Advertising
291 MARL 96 1 oTobacco lndustry, Lawsuits,Breathin
292 MARL 96 2 Cancer Lawsuits,Tobacco lnd ustry,Doctor
299 MARK 95 1 Tobacco lndustry, Teen Smoking
321 HI R.J.Reynolds, Bush,Tobacco lndustry,Ban
333 HA942 Tobacco lndustry, Coughing,Danger
339 GOR 93 Tobacco lndustry, Price war

Query2-Tobacco I ndustry 5131t2001
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348 FR94 1 obacco lndu , Evidence,Truth, Heari
357 ENGE84 ,Grim Reaper,Tobacco lndu ,Crops
358 ENGE Gr@ Eeaper,Tobacco lndustry,Advertisment,yo
360 DEO 96 1 Joe Camel Tobacco lndustry, Oxygen masks
365 DEE 96 Joe Camel, Whistle blower,Tobacco lndustry
366 STE 94 Tobacco lndustry, Meeting,section-Conscience
372 CAT 91 lndu ,Lawsuits
383 CL6 c box,Tobacco lndu
394 BENS 94 1 Pinocchio,Secondhand Smoke, Tobacco lndustr
398 BENS 90 Advertisement, Youth,Tobacco I ndustry
413 AU 82 Thank you sign,Tobacco lndustry,skulls
415 AU 79 Califano, Marlboro Man, Cemetery, Tobacco lnd
431 ATU96 1 Tobacco lndustry,Cemetery, Deaths,W HO
439 zz83 Tobacco lndustry, Kids,Enterprise
496 Mt90 2 obacco lnd ,Stadium,Taxes,Purchasi
507 BOR illboard,Tobacco ln ,Kids,Advertisement
519 oL 96 obacco I ,Dole,Animals
522 CON 96 Starr, Tobacco lndu ,Whitewater
524 PE962 Joe Camel,Tobacco lndustry,Teen Smoking
525 DU 96 Nicotine levels,Tobacco lndustry,Manipulation
526 MARL 96 3 Tobacco lndustry,Lawsuits,Nicotine Patch
532 o196 2 Tobacco lndustry, Liggett, Lawyers
533 TO962 obacco lndu ,Scientists,Addictiveness
534 WR963 Ligett,Tobacco I ,Non-Smokin area
540 1U946 obacco lndu s,Death,Youth
546 HOU 96 4 Clinton, Tobacco I ndustry, FDA, Regulations

Query2-Tobacco lndustry 5131t2001
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142 1U961 Bob Dole,Kids, Foriegn Brands,Tobacco Money
240 sc961 Koop, Dole,Cigarettes, Milk
241 ROG 96 Dole, Tobacco lndustry,Addictiveness
275 MAT 95 Dole,New York,No Smoking, Restaurant
385 BR 96 Dole,Tobacco support money,Joe Camel
504 SM961 Dole,Media,Tobacco lssue
511 DEO 96 3 Dole,Joe Camel,Campaign,Airplane
513 GOR 96 Clinton,Dole,Butt man,Whitewater, Donations
514 HA962 Dole,N icotine Patch, Republican,Smoking Proble
515 FR 96 Dole,Add ictiveness, Liberals
516 LU96B Dole,Addictiveness,Tobacco Company
517 HER 96 3 Pels,N|AAQP, Mayor Barry, Koop,Set up
518 lU969 Dole, Donations,Anxiety
519 oL 96 Tobacco lndustry,Dole,Animals
520 WU 96 Dole,Addictiveness,Joe Camel,Campaign,Donati

Query3-Dole 5131t2AO1
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17 DAR 83 Warning Labels,Tobacco lndustry, Smoker's Voi
1B DAR 84 1 Warning Labels, Cancer, Cough, Death
B3 os 84 Surgeon General, Warning Label, Death
96 PL 82 Reagan,Warning Label,Budget,Health

117 STR 95 2 Philip Morris, Warning Labels,Government
129 TO961 Warning Label,Kids,Tobacco Company, Regulat
132 TO942 Warning Label, Kids, Addictiveness, Advertisem
133 TO931 Warning Label, Deaths, Taxes
165 1U921 Supreme Court, Warning Label,Cancer
181 LOR 84 3 Missiles, Cigarettes, Warning Labels, Deaths
194 STAY 84 1 Smokers' intelligence,Warning Labels
212 STAY 79 4 Warning Labels, Drinking
215 STAY 79 7 Warning Labels,Tobacco lndustry
282 MAG 96 Teens,Warning Label
297 MARL 94 Warning Label,Leaglize Drugs,Health,Doctor
323 HOR 84 1 Lobbyist,Warning Label,Profits,Anti-smokinq law
340 GO Warning label, Coughing
428 AU832 Warning Label, Central America,Army,Cigarette
500 SA 83 Congress,Warn ing Labels, Emphysema,Addictiv

Query4-Warning Label 5131t2001
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5 DA862 Uncle Sam, Cancer, Tobacco Support Money
b DA 88 Smokeless Cigarettes, Doctors, Cancer

18 DAR 84 1 Warning Labels, Cancer, Cough, Death
19 DAR 84 2 Cancer, Lobbyist
23 SE 84 Smoking Effects, Restaurant,Cancer
82 scH 80 2 Cancer, American lndians
91 PE 86 Cancer, Advertisement, Brand Name

103 MOR 85 1 Charts,Cancer, White Males,Tobacco Company
104 MOR 85 2 Cancer, Tobacco Company,Regan,Admendmen
105 MOR 82 Death, Doctor, Cancer, Tension, Addictiveness
109 NA 95 Tobacco lndustry,Cancer,Kids, Surgeon General
122 SZ 85 Cancer, Women,Death
124 TA Sports Award, Cancer,Death
130 TO 95 Cancer,Addictiveness, Emphysema,Kids
131 TO941 Tobacco lndustry, Nicotine,Cancer,Tar
138 TO 84 Cancer,Vending machine, Warning
140 TOM 86 Medicine, Habits, Lighter,Cancer
156 LU944 Research Facility,Lab rats, Cancer
160 1U933 Emphysema,Secondhand smoke, Cancer, Taxe
165 1U921 Supreme Court, Warning Label,Cancer
175 LO81 1 Subsidies, Farmers,Cancer, Cigarettes
182 LOR 84 5 Asbestos,Cancer Society, Doctors
237 WR 81 Cancer,AMA, lnvestments
255 KEL 86 Grim Reaper,Cancer, Woman
266 TR 84 Office, Smokes Rights,Cancer, Secondhand sm
286 MAR 94 Cancer,Secondhand smoke, Farmers, Fertil izing
289 MARL 85 1 Tobacco lnstitute,Cancer, Second Opinion,Deat
292 MARL 96 2 Cancer, Lawsuits,Tobacco lndustry,Doctor
313 st913 Philip Morris,Cancer,Kids
349 FR942 Biley,Philip Morris,Secondhand smoke,Cancer
400 BER 95 1 Cancer,Smoking Effects
422 WA 85 Helms,CBS,Cancer,Media
423 AU 95 Helms, North Carolina,Cemetery,Cancer,Emphy
432 oH 86 Philip Morris,Philipine,Tobacco Company, Canc
434 zz Profits,Anti-Smoking,Cancer
452 HER BO 2 Surgeon General, Lobbyist, Charts,Cancer,AMA
453 HER BO 3 Government,Cancer, Research, FDA,Tobacco Co
463 HER 78 3 Restaurant, Health, Cancer, Report
469 HER BB 2 Pollution,Tobacco Company,Cancer,Governmen
495 Mr90 1 Ordinances,Taxes, City Council,Stad ium,Cancer

Query5-Cancer 5131t2001
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2 RF 94 Bliley, Philip Morris
37 oL94 1 R.J. Renolds,Philip Morris, Nictotine, Cigarettes
47 KEL 88 Philip Morris, Lab Rats, Kraft lnc
55 KE 93 Philip Morris, Marlboro Country
68 HOL Arts, Philip Morris, Tobacco Support Money
7B RO 90 Philip Morris, Bill of Rights,Tobacco Company

111 oH 95 Philip Morris,Press,Recall,Chemicals
117 STR 95 2 Philip Morris, Warning Labels,Government
139 TOM 91 Bill of Rights,Philip Morris,Democracy
144 LU963 Philip Morris, Nicotine Levels
203 STAY 81 4 Philip Morris, R.J. Reynolds,AMA, lnvestments
235 WR96 1 Philip Morris,Nicotine,Congress, Testify
313 st913 Philip Morris,Cancer,Kids
349 FR942 Biley,Philip Morris,Secondhand smoke,Cancer
363 DER 93 Philip Morris,Secondhand smoke
377 DAY 88 Ph il ip Morris, Liggett&Lorillard, Lawsu its

432 OH 86 Philip Morris,Philipine,Tobacco Company, Canc
449 HER 89 Philip Morris,Vending machine,Government
521 LU 96 10 Philip Morris,Teens,Advertisement
528 BRO 96 Philip Morris, Lawsuits,States, Bellhop

Query6-Philip Morris 5131t2001
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46 KEL 93 Sign, Warning, Surgeon General,Deaths, Taxes
67 HOU 93 2 Labels,Cigarettes Taxes,Health Care, Addictiven

128 TH 93 Taxes, Lobbyists, Morgue,Customers
133 TO931 Warning Label, Deaths, Taxes
160 1U933 Emphysema,Secondhand smoke, Cancer, Taxe
166 PO 92 CDC,Health,Taxes
171 1O932 Sin Taxes,Government, Smoking,Drinking
264 SUM 94 Sign, Pusher, Health Care Reform,Taxes
311 st91 1 Taxes, Lobbyists, Respirator, Hospital
312 s|912 Taxes, Cementery, Lobbyist
391 BRO 94 Farmers,Taxes
407 BOR 94 1 Taxes,Addictiveness, Coughing
411 BUR 81 Warning,Taxes, Mayor, Political Future
415 BENN 93 Thank you sign,Taxes, Health Care Reform
481 HER 95 1 Taxes, Kis, Lobbyist, Republican
495 Mt90 1 Ordinances,Taxes,City Council,Stadium,Cancer
496 M|902 Tobacco I ndustry,Stadium,Taxes,Purchasing
502 SA 77 Taxes,Government, Pharmacy,Anger, Health
538 DER 96 Clinton, Farmers,Taxes,Coughing,Health Refor

Query7-Taxes 5131t20A1
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ID

I FE 88 Tobacco lndustry, Surgeon General, Addiction
27 STA 88 Smokers Rights, Surgeon General,Government
46 KEL 93 Sign, Warning, Surgeon General,Deaths, Taxes
61 HOU BB Koop, Tobacco, Doctor
64 HOU 95 Surgeon General,Tobacco lndustry,Government
B3 OS 84 Surgeon General, Warning Label, Death

109 NA 95 Tobacco lndustry,Cancer,Kids, Surgeon General
120 SZ 89 Deaths,Surgeon General
162 LU 88 Koop, Tobacco lndustry, Debate, Addictiveness
240 sc961 Koop, Dole,Cigarettes, Milk
246 JOY 94 Surgeon General,Black, Health,United States
253 KEL 88 Koop, Alcohol,Cigarettes
283 N/ARG 96 Surgeon General,Tobacco lndustry,N icotine,Add
326 HOR 84 2 Warning,Helms, Koop,Government,Schizophren
344 GA 84 Surgeon General,Public smoking,Signs
347 GA BB Koop,AlDS,Smoking
355 ENGL 86 Surgeon General,Pricing, Sales
356 ENGL 84 Surgeon General,Cigarette box
397 BENS Tobacco Co,Surgeon General,Kids,Billboard
448 HER 64 Surgeon General,Coffin,Cigarette box
452 HER 80 2 Surgeon General, Lobbyist, Charts,Cancer,AMA
465 HER 77 Lobbyist,HEW,Surgeon General, Subsidies
517 HER 96 3 Dole,NMCP,Mayor Barry,Koop,Set up

Query 8-Koop/Surgeon General 5131t2001
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14 DUN 95 Tobacco lndustry, Lawsuits,Health Care
29 ST962 Lawsuits, Smoking Cessation
36 ST 91 Lawsuits, Tobacco lndustry
65 HOU 94 Tobacco lndustry,Health Costs,Lawsuits,States
BB PE952 Tobacco lndustry, Lawsuits,Sign
95 PEY 96 1 Lawsuits,Tobacco Company, Fiscal Health

141 TOR 96 Joe Camel,Lawsuits, Deaths
145 1U964 Lawsuits,Tobacco lndustry, Doctors
167 PO 88 Tobacco lndustry,Billboards, Lawsuits,Oxygen
184 LOW BB Lawsuits, Graveyard, Tobacco Company
291 MARL 96 1 Tobacco lndustry, Lawsuits,Breathing
292 MARL 96 2 Cancer, Lawsuits,Tobacco lndustry,Doctor
361 DEO 96 2 Morales, Lawsuits,Joe Camel
372 CAT 91 Tobacco lndustry,Lawsuits
377 DAY 88 Ph il ip Morris, Liggett&Lorillard, Lawsuits
526 MARL 96 3 Tobacco lndustry,Lawsuits,Nicotine Patch
527 SM963 Tobacco Company,Lawsuits, Price increase
528 BRO 96 Philip Morris, Lawsuits,States,Bellhop
531 PE963 Lawsuits,Vending Machine
548 HER 96 5 Clinton, FDA, Lawsuits, Cigarrette Company

Query 9-Lawsuits 5131t2001
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22 81 Kids, Gov. Subsidies
24lSE 7e Subsidies,Liggett,R.J. Reynolds, Kids
53lKE e5 Tobacco lndustry,Subsidies,Welfare Cuts, Repu
54lKE e5 Republican, Kids, Subsidies, Tax Cuts

1 15lOH 85 Subsidy, Marijuana, Government
134lTO 93 2 Subsidy, States
175lLO 81 1 Subsid ies, Farmers,Cancer, Cigarettes
176lLO 81 2 Dept.of Agriculture,Subsidies, Farmers, Warning
218|STAY 78 3 Dept. Health, Subsidies, Signs,Government
247IMACN 94 1 Subsidies, Congress,Signs,No smoking
304lSE 81 AMA, lnvestment,Subsidies
3s7lENGE84 Subsidy,Grim Reaper,Tobacco lndustry,Crops
367|STE 78 Drugs, Cigarette,Subsidy,Crops
368|STE e5 Helms, Subsidy,Government,Disease
3e3lBENS 85 1 North Carolina,Subsidy,Morgue,Helms
425lAU 87 Subsidies,Death,Disease, Uncle Sam,Drugs
465lHER 77 Lobbyist,HEW,Surgeon General, Subsidies
466|HER 83 Enterprise,Government, Lobbist, Helms,Subsid ie
5o1lSA 78 Subsidy,Government,Anti-smoking movement

Queryl0-Subsidies 5131t2001
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slon s+ Third World, Marlboro Man, Kids
T|DA e2 Marlboro Man

11|FEB2 Marlboro Man, Marijuana, Teen lmage
55lKE e3 Philip Morris, Marlboro Country
eelPu e1 Race cars, Sections, Sponsorship, Marlboro

186|STAY 91 1 Marlboro Country,Skulls
le3ISTAY 85 Doctors, Marlboro Country,AMA
220|STAY Marlboro, Statue of Liberty,Cigarette boxes
251IMACN e3 Sin Tax, Budget,Marlboro,Billboard
260|SUM e3 3 Marlboro Country, Animals, Sign
281lSC e3 Marlboro, Kool,Kent, Winston, Tombstones
2sBlMAR 89 2 Helms,Arts,Marlboro, Endowment, Billboards
2gBIMARL Marlboro Country,Secondhand smoke, Cemeter
362|DEO 94 Madboro Man,Nicotine lab,Flavors
36elENGL 88 2 Marlboro Man,New York,Police
388lBRr e5 2 Marlboro Country,Kids
3e2lBRO el Marlboro Man, Louis Sullivan
402|BOR 85 1 AMA, Advertisement,Marlboro Man
405IBOR 88 2 Marlboro,Drugs
414lAU 85 Marlboro Man, Cemetery
41slAU 79 Califano, Marlboro Man, Cemetery, Tobacco lnd
489lAl78 Hanoi,Chinesse, Marlboro, lmport
537lSC 96 2 Marlboro Country, 60 minutes,Secret reports

Queryl 1 -Marlboro Country/Marlboro 513112001
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40 oL 86 Tobacco lndustry, AMA, Advertisement,Govern
84 PA 85 AMA, Medicine Costs,Tobacco Advertising

137 TO 85 AMA,Advertisement,Cou gh ing

179 LOR 84 1 AMA, Boxing,Tobacco lnstitute,Doctors
193 STAY 85 Doctors, Marlboro Country,AMA
203 STAY 81 4 Philip Morris, R.J. Reynolds,AMA, lnvestments
237 WR 81 Cancer,AMA, lnvestments
290 MARL 85 2 TY sign,AMA,Tobacco lndustry,Advertising
304 SE 81 AMA, I nvestment,Subsidies
310 SHE 85 Bill of Rights, AMA,Smokeless
402 BOR 85 1 AMA, Advertisement,Marlboro Man
452 HER 80 2 Surgeon General,Lobbyist, Charts,Cancer,AMA

Query12-AMA
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Queryl 3-Add ictiveness 5131t2001

HOU 93 2
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Labels,Cigarettes Taxes,Health Care, Addictiven
89 PE 94 Addictiveness,Tobacco lndustry, Profits
93 PET 96 1 Tobacco, Drug, Choice, Addictiveness

105 MOR 82 Death, Doctor, Cancer, Tension, Addictiveness
126 TAY 87 Bork,Addictiveness,Press
130 TO 95 Cancer,Addictiveness, Emphysema, Kids

132 TO 942 Warning Label, Kids, Addictiveness, Advertisem
146 1U965 Joe Camel,Addictiveness, Video
148 1U967 Nicotine, Death,Addictiveness, Tobacco Executi
155 1U943 Tobacco lndustry,Addictiveness, Lies
157 1U945 Tobacco lndustry,Lab rats,Addictiveness
162 LU 88 Koop, Tobacco lndustry, Debate, Addictiveness
224 wt94 Research,Vending Machine,Lab Rats, Addictive
241 ROG 96 Dole, Tobacco lndustry,Addictiveness
280 MARV BB Addictiveness, Death,Spouse
343 GA 94 FDA,Add ictiveness,Drug, N icotine,Smoking Ban
359 DU 94 Tobacco Company, Addictiveness,Courtroom
407 BOR 94 1 Taxes,Addictiveness, Coughing
442 zzg31 Addictiveness,Teacher,Pollution
478 HER 94 3 Add ictiveness, Profits,Cigarette Company, Nicotin
500 SA 83 Congress,Warning Labels, Emphysema,Addictiv
509 sco 94 2 Addictiveness, N icotine, lnjection
512 PET 96 2 Addictiveness, I nhalation, Election
515 FR 96 Dole,Addictiveness, Liberals
516 1U968 Dole,Addictiveness,Tobacco Company
520 WU 96 Dole,Addictiveness,Joe Camel,Campaign, Donati
523 PEY 96 2 Addictiveness,Tobacco Com pany,Smoking

533 TO962 Tobacco lndustry,Scientists,Addictiveness
539 GOL 94 1 FDA,Addictiveness, Drug, Tobacco

Page 1



ID
57 KE852 Secondhand smoking, Office
59 KE842 Secondhand Smoking, Suicide

100 RA 95 Secondhand smoke,deaths,Smoking Effects
118 sz 94 Doctor, Business,Secondhand smoke,Sign
136 TO 87 Secondhand smoke
159 1U932 Secondhand smoke,Spouses, Tobacco lndustry
160 1U933 Emphysema,Secondhand smoke, Cancer, Taxe
170 1O931 Secondhand smoke,Dinosaurs,Spielberg
198 STAY 82 1 Secondhand smoke,Office, TY sign,Breathing
199 STAY 82 2 Secondhand smoke, Parents,Kids
202 STAY81 3 Kids, Parents, Secondhand smoke,skin
206 STAY 80 2 Spouses, Secondhand smoke
210 STAY 79 2 Breathing, Secondhand smoke
216 STAY78 1 Office, Secondhand smoke,Anger
238 WR 93 Tobacco Company,Secondhand smoke,Researc
243 sc901 Kool, Animals,Secondhand smoke
257 SUM 93 1 Secondhand smoke,Kids
259 SUM 93 2 Secondhand smoke, Tobacco lndustry, Oxygen
266 TR 84 Office, Smokes Rights,Cancer, Secondhand sm
272 WA942 lmpotence, Secondhand smoke
286 MAR 94 Cancer,Secondhand smoke, Farmers, Fertilizing
298 MARL Marlboro Gountry,Secondhand smoke, Cemeter
305 SEA 91 Restaurant, Section,Secondhand smoke
349 FR942 Biley,Philip Morris,Secondhand smoke,Cancer
363 DER 93 Philip Morris,Secondhand smoke
371 CAT 90 Section, Restaurant,Secondhand smoke
394 BENS 94 1 Pinocchio,Secondhand Smoke, Tobacco lndustr
487 AD 91 Secondhand smoke, Deaths,Doctor,Non-Smoke
503 SA

Query1 4-Secondhand smoke 5/31/2001
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68lHOL Arts, Philip Morris, Tobacco Support Money
1o3|MOR 85 1 Charts,Cancer, White Males,Tobacco Company
288IMAR 8e 2 Helms,Arts, Marlboro, Endowment, Billboards
452IHER 80 2 Surgeon General,Lobbyist, Oharts,Cancer,AMA
4e3lAU e6 2 Government,Tobacco lndusty,Charts, Kids,Wom

Query15-Arts 5131t2001
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lD ,r, ,,:,,,,.1D:#,, Kevword
16 DUN 88 Airlines, Sections
32 ST942 Woodstock, Sections
33 ST943 Restaurant, Sections
35 ST932 Restaurant, Litigation, Sections
41 oL 84 Airlines, Sections
51 KEL83 2 Restaurant,Sections, Graveyard
56 KE851 Public Smoking, Sections, Restaurant
72 RAM 95 2 Sections, Restaurant, Tombstones
75 RIG 86 1 Airplanes,Sections
76 RIG 86 2 Restaurant, Sections,Anti-Smoking Fervor
77 RIG 85 Restaurant, Sections, Oxygen masks
85 PAY 86 Sections,Office, Health
90 PE 88 Devil, Sections, Eating
92 PE 84 Devil, Sections
99 PU 91 Race cars, Sections, Sponsorship, Marlboro

108 MO 92 Sections,Oxygen Masks,Trains
125 TAY 88 Airlines, Sections, Smoking Ban

173 LO 85 Restaurants, Sections
189 STAY 89 Airlines,Sections
191 STAY 86 2 Sections,Airlines
197 STAY 84 4 Oxygen masks,Section, Airlines
200 STAYBl 1 Sections, Tobacco Growers,Office
204 STAY81 5 Sections, Airlines
209 STAY 79 1 Section
214 STAY 79 6 Section,Airport,Safety
217 STAY 78 2 Section,Office
229 WR 88 Sections, Secondsmoke, Deaths
242 ROG 88 Restaurant, Sections
248 MACN 86 Army, Section, Award
261 SUM 84 Sections, Office, Graveyard
265 TR 89 Section, Desert
305 SEA 91 Restaurant, Section,Secondhand smoke
307 SEA 88 Section, Restaurant, Smokey Bear
341 GAN Airline,Section
345 GA862 Airline, Section
351 FO 91 Restaurant, Section, Explosives
352 EY Airline,Section,Smoking Rules
366 STE 94 Tobacco I ndustry, Meeting,Section-Conscience
371 CAT 90 Section, Restaurant,Secondhand smoke
418 BA 81 Restaurant,Section, Dept. Health
427 AU941 World,Sections
451 HER 80 1 Airl ine,Section,Lobbyist
467 HER 84 1 Restau rant,Section,Taste

Query16-Sections 5131t2001
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78lRO 90 lpnltip Morris, tsill of Rishts,Tobacco Company
13glToM91 leittorRishts,PhilipMorris,Democracy
31O|SHE 85 lBill of Rights, AMA,Smokeless
4451z,292 lJoe Gamel, Jefferson,Congress, Bill of Rights

Query17-Billof Rights 5/31/2001
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86 PE961 Kids, Tobacco Company, Billboards
97 PR 82 Actors, Billboards,Australia

113 oH90 1 Billboards, Suicide Machine, Americans
135 TO 90 Animals, Billboard,Vending machine
161 LU 922 R.J. Reynolds,Kids, Billboards, Disney
167 PO 88 Tobacco lndustry,Billboards, Lawsuits,Oxygen
226 WIL 93 lnternet,Billboards, Drinking, Smoking
251 MACN 93 Sin Tax, Budget,Marlboro,Billboard
288 MAR 89 2 Helms,Arts, Marlboro, Endowment, Billboards
319 MACN 86 2 Tobacco Company,Billboard, Coughing,Legal D

353 DUN 83 Billboard
397 BENS Tobacco Co,Surgeon General,Kids,Billboard
436 zz91 Tobacco Compnay, Billboard,Sports,Skulls
443 zz832 Billboard,Supidity,Mucus Country
458 HER 86 1 Helms, Billboard, M inorities,Tobacco Support
460 HER 78 2 Kids, Billboard,Alcohol,Cigarettes
480 HER 86 2 Billboards,Lobbyist
497 Mt91 Stad ium, Billboard,,Anti-smoking group,Coffin
507 BOR Billboard,Tobacco lndustry, Kids,Advertisement
549 SM963 Billboards,Schools,Drugs, Kids

Queryl S-Billboard 5131t2001
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23 SE 84 Smokin g Effects, Restaurant,Cancer
33 ST943 Restaurant, Sections
34 ST931 Restaurant, Workers Health
35 ST932 Restaurant, Litigation, Sections
51 KELB3 2 Restaurant,Sections, Graveyard
56 KE851 Public Smoking, Sections, Restaurant
72 RAM 95 2 Sections, Restaurant, Tombstones
76 RIG 86 2 Restaurant, Sections,Anti-Smoking Fervor
77 RIG 85 Restaurant, Sections, Oxygen masks

173 LO 85 Restaurants, Sections
2',t9 STAY 78 4 Restaurant,Oxygen Masks
242 ROG 88 Restaurant, Sections
268 WA 88 Restaurant, No smoking,Constitution
275 MAT 95 Dole,New York,No Smoking, Restaurant
277 MAU 79 Califano, Restaurant, No Smoking
305 SEA 91 Restaurant, Section,Secondhand smoke
307 SEA 88 Section, Restaurant, Smokey Bear
325 HOR 81 Oxygen masks, Restaurant,Sign
351 FO 91 Restaurant, Section, Explosives
371 CAT 90 Section, Restaurant,Secondhand smoke
386 BR 92 Restaurant,Sign,Earth Summit,Uncle Sam
418 BA 81 Restaurant,Section, Dept. Health
463 HER 78 3 Restaurant, Health, Cancer, Report
467 HER 84 1 Restau rant,Section,Taste
472 HER 76 Restaurant, Taste

Queryl9-Restaurant 5131t2001
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Query20-Vending machine 5131t20A1

TelsAR 94 Vending machine, Filter,Lies
135lTO 90 Animals, Billboard,Vending machine
138lTO 84 Cancer,Vending machine, Warning
2241W194 Research,Vending Machine,Lab Rats, Addictive
2ST|MAR 89 1 Vending machine,Airlines,Smoking Ban

330lHE 90 Suicide machine,Vending machine,Government
44412288 Vending machine,Police,Warning, Fireman
44elHER 89 Philip Morris,Vending machine,Government
531lPE 96 3 Lawsuits,Vending Machine
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77lRlG S5 lRestaurant, Sections, Oxygen masks
108lMO 92 lSections,Oxygen Masks,Trains
167lPO 88 lTobacco lndustry,Billboards, Lawsuits,Oxygen
197|STAY 84 4 lOxygen masks,section, Airlines
219|STAY 78 4 lRestaurant,Oxygen Masks
259|SUM 93 2 lSecondhand smoke, Tobacco lndustry, Oxygen
325|HOR 81 lOxygen masks, Restaurant,sign
360|DEO 96 1 lJoe Camel,Tobacco lndustry, Oxygen masks
544lWlL 94 2 lJoe Camel,Oxygen Mask,Old Ase

Query21-Oxygen Masks 5131t2001
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Query22-Women 5131t200'l

42 oL 82 lSign,Tobacco States,Church, Woman
122 sz 85 lOancer, Women,Death
255 KEL 86 lGrim Reaper,Cancer, Woman
378 DAY 92 Uoe Camel,Preganant women
416 AU 80 lWomen,Death
455 HER 85 1 lWoman,Weight,Cemetery,Lobbyist
475 HER 90 lWoman,R.J. Renolds,Profits,Target
493 AU 96 2 lGovernment,Tobacco lndusty,Charts,Kids,Wom
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80 SAR 77 FDA, Health,Tobacco
154 LV942 FDA, Lab rats,Evidence, Tobacco lndustry
252 MACN 95 FDA,Tobacco, Raid

343 GA 94 FDA,Addictiveness,Drug,Nicotine,Smoking Ban
374 coN 77 FDA,Cou gh, Health,Saccharin
409 BO 94 FDA,Lobbyist,Silcone lobbyist
447 HER 96 1 FDA, Reform,Congress,Tombstone,Tobacco Co
453 HER 80 3 Government,Cancer, Research, FDA,Tobacco Co

539 GOL 94 1 FDA,Addictiveness, Dru g, Tobacco
546 HOU 96 4 Clinton, Tobacco lndustry, FDA, Regulations
548 HER 96 5 Clinton, FDA,Lawsuits,Cigarrette Company

Query23-FDA 5131t2001
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28 ST961 lnvestments
203 STAY 81 4 Philip Morris, R.J. Reynolds,AMA, lnvestments
237 WR 81 Cancer,AMA, lnvestments
302 SCHW 96 lnvestments,Tobacco-free
304 SE 81 AMA, lnvestment,Subsidies
484 NA 1872 I nvestment,Tobacco,Government

QueqP4-lnvestments
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Que@S-Kevorkian 5/31/2001

15 DUN 93 lKevorkian, Sign
158 LU 93 1 lKevorkian,sulcide machine,
169 LO 96 lKevorkian, Unabomber,Deaths, cigarettes
399 BENS942 lKevorkian,Tobaccolnstitute,Advertisement
476 HER 93 lLobbyist,Congress,Kevorkian,Cigarette Compan
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78 RO 90 Philip Morris, Billof Rights,Tobacco Company
86 PE961 Kids, Tobacco Company, Billboards
95 PEY 96 1 Lawsuits,Tobacco Company, Fiscal Health

103 MOR 85 1 Charts,Cancer, White Males,Tobacco Company
104 MOR 85 2 Cancer, Tobacco Company, Regan,Admendmen
121 SZ 86 Cigarette Production, Tylenol,Tobacco Company
129 TO961 Warning Label,Kids,Tobacco Company, Regulat
184 LOW 88 Lawsuits, Graveyard, Tobacco Company
222 zA 96 Tobacco Companies, Kids, Rebel
238 WR 93 Tobacco Company,Secondhand smoke, Researc
300 MARK 85 Tobacco Company,Advertising,Coughing
301 MARK 95 2 ABC,Tobacco Company, N icotine,Apologize
309 SH 95 Tobacco Company, Responsiblity
316 st96 Airlines, Valujet,FAA, Tobacco Company, Safety
319 MACN 86 2 Tobacco Company,Billboard, Coughing,Legal D
322 Ht94 ln gredients,Tobacco Company
331 HA94 1 Truth,Tobacco Com pany,Additive

335 HA 96 Tobacco Company, Lawsuit
359 DU 94 Tobacco Company, Addictiveness,Courtroom
387 BRI 95 1 Deaths,Tobacco Company,Ash tray
432 oH 86 Philip Morris,Philipine,Tobacco Company, Canc
441 zz94 Police, Pusher,Cigarettes,Tobacco company
447 HER 96 1 FDA, Reform,Congress,Tom bstone,Tobacco Co
453 HER BO 3 Government,Cancer, Research, FDA,Tobacco Co
468 HER BB 1 Tobacco Com pany, Regulations,Sign
469 HER BB 2 Pollution,Tobacco Company,Cancer,Governmen
473 HER 85 3 Kids,Adults,Advertisement,Tobacco Company
516 1U968 Dole,Addictiveness,Tobacco Company
523 PEY 96 2 Addictiveness,Tobacco Company,Smoking
527 SM963 Tobacco Company,Lawsuits,Price increase
529 HER 96 4 Tobacco Company,Cover up

Query26-Tobacco Com pany 5131t2001
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24lSE 79 lSubsidies,Liggett,R.J. Reynolds, Kids
377|DAY 88 lPhilip Morris,Liggett&Lorillard,Lawsuits
532lOL 96 2 lTobacco lndustry,Liggett,Lawyers
534lWR 96 3 lLigett,Tobacco lndustry,Non-smokins area

Query27-Liggett 5131t200,1
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Query29-Airlines 513112001

16|DUN 88 Airlines, Sections
41lOL 84 Airlines, Sections

125|TAY 88 Airlines, Sections, Smoking Ban

174lLO 84 Airlines, Praying,Kids,Smoking
189ISTAY 89 Airlines,Sections
lellsTAY 86 2 Sections,Airlines
197|STAY 84 4 Oxygen masks,Section, Airlines
204|STAY 81 5 Sections, Airlines
287IMAR 89 1 Vending machine,Airlines,Smoking Ban
3161S196 Airlines, Valujet, FAA, Tobacco Company, Safety
337lGR 88 1 Airport,Sign, Northwest Airlines
3eolBRO 89 Helms,Airlines,Smoking ban

4351z.2841 Smokey Bear, Airlines
soslBUN 90 Animals,Airl ines, Morgue
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3 DA 94 Third World, Marlboro Man, Kids

12 FE Marijuana, Kids, Tobacco lndustry, Government
22 E81 Kids, Gov. Subsidies
24 SE 79 Subsidies,Liggett,R.J. Reynolds, Kids
26 STA 95 Parents,Cigarette Ads, Tobacco lndustry,Kids
38 oL94 2 Kids, Drinking, Smoking, College
44 oL782 Kids,Elementary School, Joe Califano
45 KEL 95 Kids, Teachers, Cigarettes
54 KE 95 Republican, Kids, Subsidies, Tax Cuts
73 RAMS 95 Kids,Morgue
74 Rl 95 Joe Camel, Ricki Lake, Kids, TV
B6 PE961 Kids, Tobacco Company, Billboards

87 PE951 Kids, Guns,Teachers
109 NA 95 Tobacco lndustry,Cancer,Kids, Surgeon General
129 TO961 Warning Label,Kids,Tobacco Company, Regulat
130 TO 95 Cancer,Add ictiveness, Emphysema, Kids
132 TO 942 Warning Label, Kids, Addictiveness, Advertisem
142 1U961 Bob Dole,Kids, Foriegn Brands,Tobacco Money
150 1U952 Tobacco lndustry, Tooth Fairy, Kids

152 LU954 Ciqarette, Baby
161 LU 922 R.J. Reynolds,Kids, Billboards, Disney

164 MAC High School, Smokers' lntelligence, Kids
174 LO 84 Airlines, Praying, Kids,Smoking
185 STAY 94 Joe Camel, Government, Kids

188 STAY 90 R.J. Reynolds,Teens
199 STAY 82 2 Secondhand smoke, Parents,Kids
202 STAYBl 3 Kids, Parents, Secondhand smoke,skin
222 zA96 Tobacco Companies, Kids, Rebel

236 WR 78 Kids, Drinking,No smoking
245 sc 88 Kids, Virginia Slims,Pusher, Drugs
256 SUM 96 Clinton,Sign, Tobacco Ads, Kids, Health
257 SUM 93 1 Secondhand smoke,Kids
267 WA 86 Advertisement, Kids,Brand loyalty,Congress
271 WA952 Joe Camel,PBS,Kids
279 MAU Cigarette Promotion,Adults, Kids
282 MAG 96 Teens,Warning Label

313 st913 Philip Morris,Cancer,Kids

314 st914 Joe Camel, Kids, Disney
327 HOR 95 Helms,AlDS, Kids,School
350 FO 93 Teens,Morals,Parents
358 ENGE Grim Reaper,Tobacco lndustry,Advertisment,Yo
379 DAY 94 Joe Camel,Baby
382 BUT BB Kids, Minorities,Tobacco, Cigarette
384 co 85 Teachers,Coughing, Kids

388 BRI 95 2 Marlboro Country,Kids
397 BENS Tobacco Co,Surgeon General,Kids,Billboard

Query30-Kids/Babyl/outhff eens 5131t2001
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398 BENS 90 Advertisement, Youth,Tobacco lndustry
401 BER 95 2 Clinton,WHO, Kids
406 BOR 95 Kids,V-Chip, Smoking
426 AU Customers,Death,Kids,Joe Camel
433 zz80 Doctor,Kids, Death,Hypocritical Oath
439 zz83 Tobacco lndustry, Kids,Enterprise
459 HER81 2 Reagan,Kids,Food Stamps,Funding Cut,Lobbyis
460 HER 78 2 Kids, Billboard,Alcohol,Cigarettes
473 HER 85 3 Kids,Adults,Advertisement,Tobacco Com pany
479 HER 96 2 Kids, N icotine,Advertisement,Cigarette Company
490 AN 94 Grim Reaper,Kids,Ramsey Morris,Greg Stumbo
493 AU962 Government,Tobacco I ndusty,Charts, Kids,Wom
505 SM962 Kids,Alchol, Purchasing,Safety
507 BOR Billboard,Tobacco lndustry,Kids,Advertisement
521 LU 96 10 Philip Morris,Teens,Advertisement
540 1U946 fobacco lndustry,Guns, Death,Youth
542 SUM 94 3 Joe Camel,Elders,Kids, Sex
543 WR942 Camel,Condoms,Kids
547 DA 96 Helms,Drug,Kids,Free trade
549 SM963 Billboards,Schools,Drugs,Kids
550 RAM 96 Clinton, Kids,Tobacco free
553 BAG 96 Drugs,Kids,Pills

Query30- Kids/Babyl/outh/Teen s 5131t2001
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24lsE 7e lsubsioies ,Liggett,R.J. Reynolds, Kids
ng,Goffln,Debateg8lPRl82 lR,J. Reynolds,Advertist

Reynolds,Kids, Billboards, Disney161lLU 92 2 ln..l.
188ISTAY 90 In.J. Reynolds,Teens
203|STAY 81 4 lehilio Morris, R.J. Reynolds,AMA, lnvestments

Query31-RJ Reynolds 5131t2001
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183|LOR 83 lNortn Carolina,Wainins Signs
3$IBENS 85 1 lruortn Carolina,subsidy ,Morgue,Helms

North Carolina,Cemetery,Cancer, Em phy4xlAU 9b lHetms,

Query32-North Carolina 5131t200,1
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131 TO941 Tobacco lndustry, Nicotine,Cancer,Tar
144 1U963 Philip Morris, Nicotine Levels
148 1U967 Nicotine, Death,Addictiveness, Tobacco Executi
172 LO 92 Joe Camel, Nicotine Patches
196 STAY 84 3 Nicotine Gum, Thank you sign,Office
235 WR96 1 Ph ilip Morris, N icotine,Congress, Testify
283 MARG 96 Surgeon General,Tobacco lndustry, N icotine,Add
301 MARK 95 2 ABC,Tobacco Company,N icotine,Apologize
336 GRI 89 Truth,Stores, Nicotine
343 GA 94 FDA,Addictiveness,Drug, N icotine,Smoking Ban
362 DEO 94 Marlboro Man,Nicotine lab,Flavors
477 HER 94 2 Litigation,Cigarette Company,Courtroom, N icotin
478 HER 94 3 Addictiveness, Profits,Cigarette Com pany, Nicotin
479 HER 96 2 Kids,N icotine,Advertisement,Cigarette Company
509 sco 94 2 Addictiveness, N icotine, lnjection
510 JOY Helms,Deaths, N icotine,KKK,Sign
514 HA962 Dole,Nicotine Patch,Republican,Smoking Proble
525 DU 96 Nicotine levels,Tobacco lndustry,Manipulation
526 MARL 96 3 fobacco lndustry,Lawsuits,Nicotine Patch
530 BOR 96 Doctors,Nicotine levels, Manipulation,Tobacco e

Query33-N icotine patch/N icotine 5131t2001

Page 1



Query34-Office 5131t2001

20lsE 85 2 Office, Non-Smokers Rights
57lKE 85 2 Secondhand smoking, Office
85|PAY 86 Sections,Office, Health

1gs|STAY 84 2 Thank you sign, Office,Smoking
196|STAY 84 3 Nicotine Gum, Thank you sign,Office
leslSTAY 32 1 Secondhand smoke,Office, TY sign,Breathing
200lsTAY 81 1 Sections, Tobacco Growers,Off ice
2ol |STAY 81 2 TY sign, Tobacco lnstitute, Office
216ISTAY 78 1 Office, Secondhand smoke,Anger
217\STAY 782 Section,Office
261|SUM 84 Sections, Office, Graveyard
266lrR 84 Office, Smokes Rights,Cancer, Secondhand sm
334lHA e4 3 Office party,Smokeless cigarette
3eslBENS 85 2 Thank you sign,Office
403|BOR 85 2 Cincinnati Dept.Health,Sign-No smoking,Office
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BUT 88 Minorities,T obacco,
861 Minorities,Tobaccom

Query35-Minorities 5131t2AO1
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30 ST 95 leill ctinton, tnhatation
116 STR 95 1 lClinton,Teen Smoking,Joe Camel, Kool,Vote
256 SUM 96 lClinton,sign, Tobacco Ads, Kids, Health
263 , lnhalationSUM 93 + lHitary Clinton, Health Care Reform
40'l BER 95 Z lCtinton,WHO, Kids
513 GOR 96 lClinton,Dole,Butt man,Wh itewater, Donations
538 DER 96 lClinton, Farmers,Taxes,Coughing,Health Refor
546 HOU 96 4 lClinton, Tobacco tndustry, FDA, Regulations
548 HER965 lClinton,FDA,Lawsuits,CigarretteCompany
550 RAM 96 lClinton,Kids,Tobacco free
551 LA 96 lClinton,Teen smoking,Drugs

Query36-Clinton 5131t2001
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Query37-Helms 5131t2001

HO952 ewt,Helms,GOP,
R89 elms,Art

902 Helms,Government funding, Deaths
2 KEL 95 elms ut Funding, Cigarette
269lWA 95111 lHetms,Disease
2BslMAR 8e 2 lnetms,nG , Marlboro, Endowment, Billboards
31slsre2 llonbyist, Helms-Not smoking

HOR 84 2 arn Helms, Koop,Government, n
327|HOR e5 lH" lms,AlDS, Kids,School
368|STE e5 lner ms, Subsidy,Government,Disease
3e0|BRO 8e lH" lms,Airlines,Smoking ban
393|BENS 85 1 Itrto rth Carolina,Subsidy, Morgue, Helms
4221WA85 ms,CBS,Cancer,Media
423lAU e5 lHelms, North Carolina r
457IHER 85 2 lHelms,Population Control,Fam
458IHER 86 r lHer ms, Billboard, Minorities,Tobacco Support
461|HER 82 lnerms,Government,Warning,Tobacco Road

ER 83 ,Government,Lobbist, Helms,subsidie
470|HER 81 4 lHelms,Tobacco Support,Schools, Lobbyist
510IJOY lnetms, Deaths,N icotine,KKK,Sign
547lDA 96 lHetms,Drug,Kids,Free trade
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1B DAR 84 1 arni Labels, Cancer, Death
46 KEL 93 n, Warn General,Deaths Taxes
81 scH 80 I Anti-smoking clinics, death
83 os 84 Surgeon General, Warning Label, Death

100 RA 95 Secondhand smoke,deaths,smoking Effects
105 MOR 82 Death, Doctor, Cancer, Tension, Addictiveness
110 oH 96 Tobacco lndustry, Death, Downsize Customers
120 SZ 89 Deaths,Surgeon General
122 sz 85 Cancer, Women,Death
124 TA Sports Award, Cancer,Death
'127 TAY 82 Deaths, Cigarettes, Gun,Missile
133 TO931 Warning Label, Deaths, Taxes
141 TOR 96 Camel,Lawsuits, Deaths
148 1U967 Nicotine, Death,Addictiveness, Tobacco Executi
169 LO 96 Kevorkian , Unabomber,Deaths, cigarettes
181 LOR 84 3 Misgiles, Cigarettes, Warning Labels, Deaths
192 STAY 86 3 Ngw York, Deaths,Nuclear plant
207 STAY 80 3 Smoke Rings,Death
229 WR 88 Sections, Secondsmoke, Deaths
231 WR 82 Tobacco lnstitute, Deaths, Graveyard
234 WR 79 Morgue, Cigarettes, Deaths
244 sc902 Art, Helms,Government fund ing, Deaths
274 ME 88 Decrease consumption, Death
280 MARV 88 Addictiveness, Death,Spouse
289 MARL 85 1 lqlacco lnstitute,Cancer, Second Opinion,Deat
376 coN 64 Skulls, Death,American
387 BRt 95 1 Deaths,Tobacco Company,Ash tray
416 AU 80 Women,Death
420 BENN box, Gun,Death
425 AU 87 ubsidies,Death,Disease,Uncle Sam,D
426 AU Customers, Death, Kids,Joe Camel
431 ATU96 1 Tobacco lndustry,Cemetery, Deaths,W HO
433 zz80 Doctor,Kids,Death,Hypocritical Oath
450 HER 79 Cal ifano, Lobbyist, H EW, Death
487 AD 91 Secondhand smoke, Deaths,Doctor,Non-Smoke
510 JOY Helms,Deaths icotine,KKK,S
540 1U946 Tobacco lndustry,Guns,Death,Youth

Query38-Death 5131t2001
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53lKE e5 Iglqqco lndustry,Su bsid ies,Welfare Cuts, Repu
54lKE e5 Republican, Kids, Subsidies, Tax Cuts

153lLU 94 1 School, Republican, Tobacco lndustry, Congres
324|HOR 96 Republican,Lobbyist,Campaign contributions
383lCL6 Republican, Cigarette box,Tobacco lndustry
481|HER e5 1 Taxes, Kis, Lobbyist, Republ ican
514lHA e6 2 Dole,Nicotine Patch,Republican,smoking Proble
536lAU 96 3 Republican, Family Values,Guns
545lLU e6 11 Joe Camel, Republican

Query39-Republican 5131t2001
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